2018 BOARD OF DIRECTORS
COUNCIL OF UNIVERSITY DIRECTORS OF CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGY

	Position and Name
	Committee/Liaison
	Mailing Address
	Phone, Fax, Email

	Chair-Elect, 2018-2020

Debora (Debi) Bell, Ph.D.
 
	ASPPB Liaison
CCTC Liaison 
Accreditation Issues Committee
 
	University of Missouri-Columbia 
Dept of Psychological Sciences
210 McAlester Hall
Columbia, MO 65211-2500
 
	573-882-2254
573-882-7710
BellDeb@missouri.edu


	Secretary-Treasurer, 2015-2019
Board Member, 2015-2018

Rebecca Ready, Ph.D.

	Bylaws/Membership Committee

	CUDCP Secretary-Treasurer
49 Owen Drive
Amherst, MA 01002

University of Massachusetts Amherst
	413-545-1359
413-545-1996
413-687-2138 (cell)
cudcp.treasurer@gmail.com

ready.becky@gmail.com


	Board Member 2015-2018, 2018-2021

Jennifer Callahan, Ph.D.
	2018 MWM New DCT Workshop
APPIC Liaison 
Clinical Specialties Synarchy
	University of North Texas 
Department of Psychology 
1155 Union Circle #311280
Denton, TX  76203-5017

	940-369-8229
940-565-4682
Jennifer.Callahan@unt.edu


	Board Member, 2016-2019

Rus Bauer, Ph.D.

	COGDOP Liaison
Bylaws/Membership Committee
DSK Exploratory Committee
2018 MWM Program Committee

	Department of Clinical & Health Psychology
University of Florida
Box 100165
Gainesville, FL  32610-0165

	352-273-6556
352-273-6156
rbauer@phhp.ufl.edu


	Board Member, 2016-2019

William Corbin, Ph.D.
	COGDOP Liaison (Spring ’17 mtg)
CAAPS Liaison
2018 MWM New DCT Workshop
Awards Committee (Thorny)
Elections

	Arizona State University
950 S. McAllister
P.O. Box 871104
Tempe, AZ  85287

	480-766-1846
480-965-8544
wcorbin@asu.edu


	Board Member, 2017-2020

Tammy Barry, Ph.D.
	Student Rep Selection Comm
2018 MWM Program Co-Chair
Committee for Diversity Enhancement (CDE)
Accreditation Issues Comm (AIC)
Awards Committee (Thorny)
	Director of Clinical Training
Washington State University
Department of Psychology
PO Box 644820
Johnson Tower 233-C
Pullman, WA 99164-4820

	P: 509-335-1583
F: 509-335-5043
C: 601-467-2388 (best way)
tammy.barry@wsu.edu


	Board Member, 2017-2020

Jason Washburn, Ph.D.
	New DCT Workshop
CAAPS Liaison

	Northwestern University Feinberg School of Medicine
710 N. Lake Shore Drive #1204
Chicago, IL  60611

	312-908-8733
F:
j-washburn@northwestern.edu


	Board Member, 2018-2021

Mark A. Lumley, Ph.D.

	
	Department of Psychology
Wayne State University
5057 Woodward Avenue, Suite 7908
Detroit, MI  48202

	P:  313-577-2247 (Lab; try 1st)
313-577-2838 (Office; try 2nd)
F: 313-577-7636

mlumley@wayne.edu 


	Board Member, 2018-2021

Tim Strauman, Ph.D.

	

	Duke University
Box 90086
Durham, NC  27708-0086

	919-660-5709

tjstraum@duke.edu 


	Ex-Officio Board Member

Joaquin Borrego Jr., Ph.D.

	Diversity Initiatives Committee
	Dept of Psychological Sciences
Texas Tech University
Mail Stop 42051
Lubbock, TX  79409-2051

	806-834-8971
806-742-0818

joaquin.borrego@ttu.edu


	Ex-Officio Board Member
Georita Frierson, Ph.D.

	Information Technology Committee
	Rowan University
Department of Psychology
116 Robinson Hall
201 Mullica Hill Road
Glassboro, NJ 08028

	C :401-440-4291
F:
georitafrierson@gmail.com
 

	Student Representative, 
2016-2018

Nicholas P. Seivert, M.A.


	APAGS Rep
	Wayne State University
5057 Woodward Ave, 7th Floor
Detroit, MI  48202

	815.540.1585

nseivert@wayne.edu 


	Student Representative, 
2016-2018

Kimberly T. Stevens, M.A.

	APAGS Rep
	(Southern Illinois University)

2110 Hassell Road #201
Hoffman Estates, IL, 60169

	904-588-2751
KimberlyStevens@siu.edu


	Student Representative, 
2017-2019

Loretta Hsueh, M.A.

	Committee for Diversity Enhancement (CDE)??
APAGS Rep?
DCP Reception 
	Indiana University-Purdue University Indianapolis

221 E Michigan St., #205
Indianapolis IN 46204

	P: 909-238-1179

lhsueh@iupui.edu 


	Student Representative, 
2017-2019

Alexandra Werntz, M.A.

	Committee for Diversity Enhancement (CDE)?
APAGS Rep?

	University of Virginia

1000 Linden Ave #304
Charlottesville, VA 22902

	P: 703.517.6243

ajw3x@virginia.edu 

	CoA Representative, 
2014-2016, 2017-2019

Paula K. Shear, Ph.D.

	
	Professor of Psychology/Psychiatry
DCT / Co-Director of Grad Studies
4150J Edwards One / Mail Location 0376
University of Cincinnati
Cincinnati, OH  45221-0376

	513.556.5577
513.556.4168
paula.shear@uc.edu


	CoA Representative, 2016-2018

Ellen Koch, Ph.D.

	
	Associate Professor / DCT
Eastern Michigan University
301G Mark Jefferson Science Complex
Ypsilanti, MI  48197

	734-487-0189
734- 487-6553
ellen.koch@emich.edu


	TBD
	BEA work group pre-clinical undergraduate curriculum
Online DSK Exploratory Committee
Toolbox 

	

	


	TBD
	CCTC Liaison (Spring mtg)
CoS Synarchy Laison, BEA workgroup competency assessment, CoA Consultation Committee
ABPP Liaison (Spring mtg)
	
	

	TBD
	Nominations Comm Head
NCSPP Liaison
	
	

	CUDCP Student Rep Election Committee 
TBD
Tammy Barry, Ph.D.
Bethany Teachman, Ph.D.
TBD (one seat open?)

	
	
	
bteachman@VIRGINIA.EDU 

	Administrative Officer/Meeting Planner
Kris Morgan
	
	KMJ Associates, Inc.
2886 Umberland Drive
Atlanta, GA 30340

	770-415.0884 ph/fx

kris@kmjassociates.com



	John Piacentini, ABPP President-Elect

	ABPP Liaison to CUDCP

	
	JPiacentini@mednet.ucla.edu 

	Jackie Horn, PhD, ASBPP

Tomas Granados, ASBPP Member at Large

	ASBPP Liaison to CUDCP

	Jacqueline Horn, PhD, Director of Regulatory Affairs
Association of State and Provincial Psychology Boards
3010 I Street  #5
Sacramento, CA  95816

	916-447-8783
Jhorn@asppb.org 


	Mariella Self, PhD, APPIC Chair 2018
	APPIC Liaison to CUDCP

	Baylor College of Medicine/Texas Children's Hospital Psychiatry & Psychology Service
 6621 Fannin Street CC 1740.01 Houston, Texas 77030
	832.822.3750
mmself@bcm.edu

	?
President, NCSPP (National Council of Schools & Programs of Professional Psych)
	NCSPP Liaison to CUDCP

	
	

	Bob Levenson, PhD, PCSAS President

Alan Kraut, PhD, Executive Director, PCSAS
	PCSAS Liaison to CUDCP

	UC Berkeley

	



Phone numbers appear in the following order unless otherwise noted:  Office, Fax, Cell.
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